FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECUIDALIJO.14.15.819T				
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type Conveyance Type				
XX New XX Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Munc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID #				
Merger Month Day Year				
Peol # Frame # 5				
Corrective Document Change of Name				
Reel # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Seagate Software Network and Storage Management Group, Inc. 05 26 1999				
Name Seagate Software Network and Storage Management Group, Inc.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Seagate Software, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 915 Disc Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Scotts Valley Ca State/Country Zip Code				
Individual Constal Portnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
/26/2000 MTHAI1 00000138 2039793				
40.00 QP				
Francisco Company of the formation of continued to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet/ Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0005

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650 81	2 3400		
Name	Jefferson Scher, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Carr & Ferrell LLP			
Address (line 2)	2225 East Bayshore Blvd., Suite 200			
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94303			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	# 2		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mar	rk if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration			
L		2074674		
	2082608			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Eac Amount for Droportica Listed (27 CED 2 44)				

Fee Amount \$ 115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 06-0600 **Deposit Account Number:** No Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Noelle D. Azzopardi Name of Person Signing

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0006**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, arising from previous agreements between the Assignor and Assignee, SEAGATE SOFTWARE NETWORK AND STORAGE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC. (Assignor) does hereby assign, if it has not previously done so, to SEAGATE SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified in Schedule A, including all common law rights, applications to register, and/or registrations relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each such trademark and/or service mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to Assignee this 26th day of May, 1999.

By: Susan I Li	Ooll
Susan J. Wolfe	
Vice President of Legal	Affairs
SEAGATE SOFTWAR	E, INC.
Successor in Interest of:	
SEAGATE SOFTWAR	E NETWORK AND STORAGE
MANAGEMENT GRO	UP, INC,
State of California)
) ss.
County of Santa Clara) ·

On this 26th day of May, 1999, before me, Susan J. Wolfe, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of SEAGATE SOFTWARE, INC. in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the foregoing Assignment the entity upon behalf of which she acted executed the foregoing Assignment.

Susan

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUSAN J. KEYSER
Comm. # 1060531
NOTARY PUBLIC CALFORNA
My Comm. Expires May 31, 1999

Notary Public

CA1 - 218089.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT OF SEAGATE SOFTWARE NETWORK AND STORAGE MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC. TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
ASHWIN	US 74/689,696	2,039,793
ASHWIN (and design)	US 74/689,695	Reg. No. 2,080,613. 8&15
DIRECT TAPE ACCESS	US 75/073,015	Reg. No. 2,074,674
DIRECT TAPE FILE SYSTEM	US 75/073,010	Reg. No. 2,082,608

TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 06/30/2000